

News Release

CORAZON GOLD CORP. Information To Be Available Through Standard & Poor's Corporation Records Listing Program

Vancouver, B.C. July 26, 2011, Corazon Gold Corp. (TSX.V – CGW, OTCBB: RMZFF) announced today that its company information would be made available via Standard & Poor's Corporation Records Listing Program. As part of the program, a full description of Corazon Gold Corp. will be published in the Daily News Section of Standard Corporation Records, a recognized securities manual for secondary trading in up to 38 States under the Blue Sky Laws. Standard Corporation Records is available in print, CD-ROM, and via the Web at www.netadvantage.standardandpoors.com as well as through numerous electronic vendors.

The company information about Corazon Gold Corp. to be made available through this program includes an in-depth description of the Corazon Gold Corp.'s business operations, share price, dividend history, shares outstanding, company financial position, earnings, and full income statement and balance sheet.

About Corazon Gold Corp.

Corazon is a Canadian-based mineral exploration company with its focus on exploration of the 650 hectare Santo Domingo property in central Nicaragua. The Santo Domingo property is located 125 kilometers northeast of the capital city of Managua, Nicaragua, and 10 kilometers east of B2Gold Corp.'s La Libertad Mine. Corazon's property is entirely surrounded by B2Gold's concession block and has long been recognized as the original gold discovery in Nicaragua.

The Santo Domingo - La Libertad area is a mining friendly jurisdiction, with B2Gold Corp. operating the largest mine (open pit) in the country at La Libertad. Until Corazon initiated work last year, no modern exploration work has been completed on the Santo Domingo property.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Corazon Gold Corp.

Per: "Patrick Brauckmann"

Patrick Brauckmann

President Phone: (604) 629-9670

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Company information distributed through the Corporation Records Program is based upon information that Standard & Poor's considers to be reliable, but neither Standard & Poor's nor its affiliates warrant its completeness or accuracy, and it should not be relied upon as such. This material is not intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any security or other financial instrument.

Contacts:

Corazon Gold Corp.

Patrick Brauckmann, President & CEO 604 629-9670 pb@corazongold.com

Investor Relations Contact:

Tiffany Tolmie 604 629-9670 tiffany@corazongold.com

Standard & Poor's Customer Contact:

Richard Albanese 212 438-3647 richard_albanese@sandp.com

Media Relations Contact:

Michael Privitera 212 438-6679 michael_privitera@sandp.com